THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
STATE OF HAWALI'I
REGULAR SESSION OF 2008

FOURTEENTH DAY

FEBRUARY 6, 2008-WEDNESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Invocation by Kahu Kordell Kekoa
Kamehameha Schools Bernice Pauahi Bishop Memorial Chapel

Roll Call
Approval of the Journal
Introductions
e Floor Presentation
COMMENDING AND CONGRATULATING THE HAWAII COMMISSION FOR
NATIONAL AND COMMUNITY SERVICE, THE CORPORATION FOR
NATIONAL AND COMMUNITY SERVICES’ STATE OFFICE AND ALL
PARTICIPATING PARTIES FOR “GETTING THINGS DONE IN HAWAIL"
(Senator Sakamoto)
1. Messages from the Governor: None
2. Departmental Communications: None

3. House Communications: None

4. Senate Communications: None
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5. Judiciary Communications: None

6. Introduction of Measures: Senate Concurrent Resolution Nos. 52 — 54
Senate Resolution Nos. 26 — 27

7. Standing Committee Report Nos. 2083-2108

2083 (HTH/HSP) S.B. No. 2537
"RELATING TO KIDNEY DISEASE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

2084 (HSP/HTH) S.B.No0.2541,S.D.1
"RELATING TO DENTAL CARE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

2085 (HSP) S.B. No.2051,S.D.1
"RELATING TO HEALTH."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

2086 (HSP) S.B. No. 2052, S.D. 1
"RELATING TO HEALTH INSURANCE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to CPH)

2087 (HSP) S.B.No.2151,8.D.1
"RELATING TO LONG-TERM CARE
OMBUDSMAN."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)



http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2537_sscr2083_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2537_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2541_sd1_sscr2084_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2541_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2051_sd1_sscr2085_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2051_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2052_sd1_sscr2086_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2052_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2151_sd1_sscr2087_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2151_sd1_.pdf
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2088

2089

2090

2091

2092

2093

(WTL)

(EDU)

(EDU)

(EDU)

(EDU)

(EDU)

S.B. No0.2249,S.D.1

"RELATING TO STREAM
MAINTENANCE."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2654,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO TEACHERS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2657,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO TEACHERS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2667,S.D. 1

"RELATING TO EDUCATION."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No. 2672,S.D.1

"RELATING TO GRADUATE LOAN
PROGRAMS."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

S.B. No.2692,S.D.1

"MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR
THE TEACHER RECRUITMENT
PIPELINE."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)



http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2249_sd1_sscr2088_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2249_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2654_sd1_sscr2089_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2654_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2657_sd1_sscr2090_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2657_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2667_sd1_sscr2091_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2667_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2672_sd1_sscr2092_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2672_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2692_sd1_sscr2093_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2692_sd1_.pdf
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2094 (EDU) S.B. No. 2698,S.D. 1
"RELATING TO TEACHERS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

2095 (EDU) S.B. No. 2751,S.D. 1
"RELATING TO CHARTER SCHOOLS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

2096 (EDU) S.B. No. 3186, S.D. 1
"RELATING TO CHARTER SCHOOLS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

2097 (HTH) S.B. No. 3074
"MAKING AN EMERGENCY
APPROPRIATION TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AND
INJURY PREVENTION SYSTEM
BRANCH."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

2098 (HSP) S.B. No.2214,S.D.1
"RELATING TO BRIDGE TO HOPE
PROGRAM."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)

2099 (TSG) S.B.No.1773,8.D.1
"RELATING TO PROCUREMENT."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and recommittal to TSG)



http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2698_sd1_sscr2094_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2698_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2751_sd1_sscr2095_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2751_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB3186_sd1_sscr2096_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB3186_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB3074_SSCR2097_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/bills/SB3074_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2214_sd1_sscr2098_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/SB2214_sd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB1773_sd1_sscr2099_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/bills/SB1773_SD1_.pdf
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2100

2101

2102
(48 Hrs. Notice)

2103
(48 Hrs. Notice)

2104
(One Day Notice)

(EDT)

(EDT)

(TIA/ENE)

(WAM)

(CPH)

S.B.No0.591,S.D.1

"RELATING TO TAXATION."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and recommittal to EDT)

S.B.No0.304,S.D.1

"RELATING TO CULTURE."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and recommittal to EDT)

S.B. No. 2365, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO TRANSPORTATION."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)

S.B. No. 2960, S.D. 1

"MAKING AN EMERGENCY
APPROPRIATION FOR ELECTRICITY
PAYMENTS STATEWIDE."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)

S.B. No. 2292

"RELATING TO AUTOMATED TELLER
MACHINES."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB591_sd1_sscr2100_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/bills/SB591_SD1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB304_sd1_sscr2101_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/bills/SB304_SD1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2365_sd1_sscr2102_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/bills/SB2365_SD1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2960_sd1_sscr2103_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/bills/SB2960_SD1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2292_sscr2104_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/bills/SB2292_.pdf
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2105
(48 Hrs. Notice)

2106
(48 Hrs. Notice)

2107
(48 Hrs. Notice)

2108
(48 Hrs. Notice)

(CPH)

(CPH)

(CPH)

(CPH)

S.B. No.2169,S.D.1

"RELATING TO LIQUOR LICENSES."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)

S.B. No.2401,S.D.1

"RELATING TO CONDOMINIUMS:
MAKING VARIOUS TECHNICAL
AMENDMENTS TO THE HAWAII
REVISED STATUTES FOR THE PURPOSE
OF CORRECTING ERRORS AND
REFERENCES, AND CLARIFYING
LANGUAGE."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)

S.B. No.2402,S.D.1

"MAKING VARIOUS HOUSEKEEPING
AMENDMENTS TO VOLUME 11 OF THE
HAWAII REVISED STATUTES FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CORRECTING ERRORS
AND REFERENCES, AND CLARIFYING
LANGUAGE."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)

S.B. No.2454,S.D.1

"RELATING TO MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURES."

(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)



http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2169_sd1_sscr2105_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/bills/SB2169_SD1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2401_sd1_sscr2106_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/bills/SB2401_SD1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2402_sd1_sscr2107_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/bills/SB2402_SD1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/CommReports/SB2454_sd1_sscr2108_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/bills/SB2454_SD1_.pdf
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8. Adopt Resolution

MEASURE

H.C.R. No. 61
(Hse. Com. No. 6)

TITLE

"AWARDING THE HAWAII MEDAL OF
HONOR TO UNITED STATES MILITARY
SERVICE MEMBERS WITH HAWAII
CONNECTIONS KILLED IN ACTION WHILE
SERVING IN DANGEROUS, VOLATILE,
AND UNSTABLE AREAS OF THE WORLD,
INCLUDING IRAQ AND AFGHANISTAN."

ORDER OF THE DAY

9. Miscellaneous Communications: None

10. Miscellaneous Business

11. Announcements
e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE

CPH
CPH/IGM
EDU/IDL
IGM/CPH
JDL

EDU
EDU/HTH
HSP/HTH
HTH/EDU
HTH/HSP
HSP/HTH
HTH
HTH/HSP
TIA/WTL

EDT/TIA/HSP

WTL
WTL/IGM

DATE & TIME

2/6/2008 9:00 AM
2/6/2008 9:00 AM
2/6/2008 9:00 AM
2/6/2008 9:00 AM
2/6/2008 9:00 AM
2/6/2008 1:15 PM
2/6/2008 1:15 PM
2/6/2008 1:15 PM
2/6/2008 1:15 PM
2/6/2008 1:15 PM
2/6/2008 2:00 PM
2/6/2008 2:00 PM
2/6/2008 2:00 PM
2/6/2008 2:30 PM
2/6/2008 2:45 PM
2/6/2008 2:45 PM
2/6/2008 2:45 PM

REFERRAL

ADOPT

229

225
225
016
225
016
016
016
016
224
224
414
414


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2008/Bills/HCR61_.htm
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TIA
TIA/IGM/EDT
TIA/IGM
CPH
EDT/CPH
DL

EDT
EDT/ENE
EDT
EDT/TSG
HSP
ENE/TIA
PBS/AHW
AHW
AHW/IGM
PBS

ENE
EDT/AHW
CPH

DL
JDL/HTH
IDL/IGM
AHW/EDU
EDU
EDU/AHW
EDU/IGM
EDU/IGM/JIDL
EDU/IDL
EDU/TSG
HTH
TSG/EDU
CPH-HSH
ENE
ENE/IGM
IGM/ENE
AHW
AHW/WTL
WTL/AHW/JDL
CPH
CPH/TSG
DL
TSG/CPH
TIA/EDU
IGM

2/6/2008 3:35 PM
2/6/2008 3:40 PM
2/6/2008 3:45 PM
2/7/2008 9:00 AM
2/7/2008 9:00 AM
2/7/2008 9:00 AM
2/7/2008 10:00 AM
2/7/2008 10:10 AM
2/7/2008 1:15 PM
2/7/2008 1:15 PM
2/7/2008 1:15 PM
2/7/2008 2:00 PM
2/7/2008 2:00 PM
2/7/2008 2:45 PM
2/7/2008 2:45 PM
2/7/2008 2:45 PM
2/7/2008 3:30 PM
2/7/2008 3:45 PM
2/8/2008 9:00 AM
2/8/2008 9:00 AM
2/8/2008 9:00 AM
2/8/2008 9:00 AM
2/8/2008 1:15 PM
2/8/2008 1:15 PM
2/8/2008 1:15 PM
2/8/2008 1:15 PM
2/8/2008 1:15 PM
2/8/2008 1:15 PM
2/8/2008 1:15 PM
2/8/2008 1:15 PM
2/8/2008 1:15 PM
2/8/2008 1:30 PM
2/8/2008 1:45 PM
2/8/2008 1:45 PM
2/8/2008 1:45 PM
2/8/2008 2:45 PM
2/8/2008 2:45 PM
2/8/2008 2:45 PM
2/11/2008 9:00 AM
2/11/2008 9:00 AM
2/11/2008 9:00 AM
2/11/2008 9:00 AM
2/11/2008 1:00 PM
2/11/2008 1:15 PM

224
224
224
229
229
016
224
224
229
229
016
414
225
224
224
225
414
224
229
016
016
016
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
016
225
329
229
229
229
414
414
414
229
229
016
229
225
229
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EDU
EDU/ENE
ENE/EDU
CPH

HSP

ENE

PBS

HSP

HSP

e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Thursday, February 7, 2008.

12. Adjournment

2/11/2008 3:00 PM
2/11/2008 3:00 PM
2/11/2008 3:00 PM
2/12/2008 9:00 AM
2/12/2008 1:15 PM
2/12/2008 2:45 PM
2/12/2008 2:45 PM
2/19/2008 1:30 PM
2/26/2008 1:15 PM

225
225
225
229
016
414
225
016
016



